would be applicable, if stated 

Minimum Public Shareholding for the quarter 
ended December 31, 2025 as per Regulation 38 of 
SEBI Listing Regulations. 

7. Expected financial implications on 
the listed company, if any 

Nil except to the extent of penalty amount of Rs. 
4,60,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) 
imposed by each of the stock exchanges. 

8. Details of any aberrations/non-
compliances identified  by the 
authority in the 
Communication 

Copy of Letter and E-mail are enclosed. 

9. Details of any penalty or restriction 
or sanction imposed pursuant to